Semi-Shielded Power Inductors
ENR-3012 Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 1/7
S F
2 .7
0

ENR-3012 Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 2/7
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance Tolerance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
@100KHz/1V max. typ. max. typ. max. typ.
Unit μH % Ω A A
Symbol L Tol. RDC ISAT IRMS
ENR-3012-R22N 0.22 ±30 0.022 0.017 5.30 6.00 3.00 3.30
ENR-3012-R82N 0.82 ±30 0.039 0.030 2.05 2.80 2.47 3.00
ENR-3012-1R0N 1.0 ±30 0.052 0.040 1.87 2.80 2.20 2.70
ENR-3012-1R5N 1.5 ±30 0.072 0.055 1.62 1.90 1.85 2.00
ENR-3012-2R2M 2.2 ±30 0.098 0.075 1.20 1.90 1.55 1.70
ENR-3012-3R3M 3.3 ±20 0.130 0.100 1.05 1.50 1.36 1.40
ENR-3012-4R7M 4.7 ±20 0.156 0.120 0.90 1.00 1.24 1.30
ENR-3012-6R8M 6.8 ±20 0.247 0.190 0.75 0.90 0.98 1.10
ENR-3012-100M 10 ±20 0.345 0.265 0.60 0.88 0.83 0.90
ENR-3012-120M 12 ±20 0.449 0.345 0.48 0.67 0.73 0.84
ENR-3012-150M 15 ±20 0.468 0.430 0.45 0.62 0.70 0.75
ENR-3012-180M 18 ±20 0.709 0.545 0.43 0.59 0.58 0.65
ENR-3012-220M 22 ±20 0.839 0.645 0.42 0.52 0.55 0.59
ENR-3012-270M 27 ±20 1.040 0.800 0.37 0.48 0.46 0.51
ENR-3012-330M 33 ±20 1.138 0.875 0.36 0.46 0.45 0.50
ENR-3012-360M 36 ±20 1.235 0.950 0.34 0.44 0.44 0.48
ENR-3012-390M 39 ±20 1.729 1.330 0.30 0.39 0.37 0.41
ENR-3012-470M 47 ±20 1.885 1.450 0.27 0.35 0.35 0.40
Remark:
※1:All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient.
※2:RDC:DC resistance at 20℃.
※3:Rated current:ISAT or IRMS,whichever is smaller.